

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1894 Version: 1 Name: Leopardo Companies, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 1/23/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/14/2018 Final action: 3/14/2018

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Capital Planning and Policy

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Leopardo Companies, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Fiscal Impact: \$130,807.72

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program

Contract Number(s): 12-28-340 GC4,1

Summary: Division VIII pharmacy and dental spaces had been sitting vacant since the opening of the building. The dental and pharmacy needed to be built-out to complete the building and to facilitate the continued licensure of the dental program at the Department of Corrections. During the course of the build-out, DCPP worked with DOC to address all of the business and facility needs resulting in a modification of the project schedule. This represents payment for work performed and completed.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 3/14/2018 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approve | Pass |

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Capital Planning and Policy

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Leopardo Companies, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Fiscal Impact: \$130,807.72

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program

File #: 18-1894, Version: 1

Contract Number(s): 12-28-340 GC4,1

Summary: Division VIII pharmacy and dental spaces had been sitting vacant since the opening of the building. The dental and pharmacy needed to be built-out to complete the building and to facilitate the continued licensure of the dental program at the Department of Corrections. During the course of the build-out, DCPP worked with DOC to address all of the business and facility needs resulting in a modification of the project schedule. This represents payment for work performed and completed.